BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for certificate to provide interexchange telecommunications service by Northwestern Digital Company.	DOCKET NO. 000827-TI
In re: Application for certificate to provide interexchange telecommunications service by TeleUno, Inc.	DOCKET NO. 001512-TI
In re: Application for certificate to provide interexchange telecommunications service by SniP Link, L.L.C.	DOCKET NO. 000820-TI ORDER NO. PSC-00-2149A-PAA-TI ISSUED: January 2, 2001

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On November 13, 200, we issued Order No. PSC-00-2149-PAA-TC granting certificates to provide Interexchange Telecommunications certificates. This Order was consummated by Order No. PSC-00-2360-CO-TI. However, due to a scrivener's error, the caption of Order No. PSC-00-2149-PAA-TC incorrectly reflected that the above mentioned dockets were applications for Pay Telephone certificates. Further, Order No. PSC-00-2149-PAA-TC was issued with the incorrect suffix "TC," thus Consummating Order No. PSC-00-2360-CO-TI reflected also the incorrect suffix. Therefore, Order No. PSC-00-2149-PAA-TC is amended to reflect that the above mentioned dockets for Interexchange Telecommunications certificates. Further, Order No. PSC-00-2149-PAA-TC and Order No. PSC-00-2360-CO-TI are amended to reflect the appropriate suffix "TI."

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-00-2149-PAA-TC and Order No. PSC-00-2360-CO-TI are hereby amended as specified in the body of this Order. It is further

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00001 JAN-23

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

. Status 1

ORDER NO. PSC-00-2149A-PAA-TI DOCKETS NOS. 000827-TI, 001512-TI, 000820-TI PAGE 2

ORDERED that this Order, Order No. PSC-00-2149-PAA-TC, and Order No. PSC-00-2360-CO-TI, collectively, shall serve as evidence of certification to provide Interexchange Telecommunications services. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-00-2149-PAA-TC and Order No. PSC-00-2360-CO-TI are reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>2001</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

By: Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

KMP